

3/F WING ON HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG DX-009100 CENTRAL 1 香港中環德輔道中71號 永安集團大廈 3字樓 TELEPHONE (電話): (852) 2846 0500 FACSIMILE (傳真): (852) 2845 0387 E-MAIL (電子郵件): <u>sg@hklawsoc.org.hk</u> HOMEPAGE (網頁): <u>http://www.hklawsoc.org.hk</u>

SWEAT & GLORY SERIES 2021 Opening the Canal to the Sea of Shipping and Maritime Law

In-House Lawyers Committee Tuesday, 23 November 2021

IMPORTANT NOTES

- Please note the following when registering for the event via <u>The Law Society's Electronic</u> <u>Registration and Payment System</u> ("Web version") or The Law Society's App ("App version"):
 - (i) The App is only currently available to full members and trainee solicitors.
 - (ii) To download and activate the App, please follow the steps illustrated in the <u>Installation</u> <u>and Activation Guide</u>.
 - (iii) In the System (both Web and App versions), please add the event into your shopping cart AND **proceed to payment (even the event is free of charge)** to complete the registration.
 - (iv) Successfully registered events would be listed under "My Enrollment Record" in the System.
 - (v) Click here for the "User Guide for Law Society members with FAQ"

2. Statement on Use of Event Photos and/or Videos

This is an online event, and the Law Society may screen capture or video record the event for record purposes and/or promotion of future events. By participating in this online event, you and any accompanying person(s) (where applicable) consent to being screen-captured or video-recorded, and permit the Law Society to use such image(s) for internal records, educational and marketing purposes, including promotional materials such as, but not limited to, the Law Society's websites, social media platforms and publications.

- 3. If your registration has been accepted but you are unable to attend subsequently, please notify us on <u>inhouselawyers@hklawsoc.org.hk</u> promptly to allow another person on the waiting list to attend.
- 4. For enquiries related to the event, please contact us on <u>inhouselawyers@hklawsoc.org.hk</u>.
- 5. The IHLC reserves the full right to change the contents, speaker(s) or otherwise cancel this event.